Contents

List of Figures page X
List of Tables Xiii
Preface XV
Acknowledgments XXii
PART | INTRODUCTION 1
1 The Surprising (at Least to Some) Persistence of Religion 3
1.1 Introduction 3
1.2 Empirical Anomalies 5
1.3 Religion as Rational Choice 13
1.4 Religious Economies 22

1.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity
Theory 34
1.6 Summary and Conclusion 42
1.7 For Further Reading 44
2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 47
2.1 Introduction a7
2.2 Misconceptions 50
2.3 Assumptions 52
2.4 Terms and Concepts 59
2.5 Social Network Data 74
2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 80
2.7 Summary and Conclusion 83
2.8 For Further Reading 83
PART Il TIES THAT BIND 85
3 Recruitment and Conversion 87
3.1 Introduction 87
3.2 Moonies, Mormons, and More 89
3.3 Why Do Networks Matter? 95
3.4 Excursus: Statistical Models for Social Network Data 97

vii



Viii Contents

3.5
3.6

Summary and Conclusion
For Further Reading

4 Commitment and Conformity

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

Introduction

Homophily and Commitment
Mobility and Commitment
Community and Commitment
Commitment and Conformity
Summary and Conclusion

For Further Reading

PARTIU TIES THAT LOOSE
5 Diffusion and Innovation

5.1

Introduction

5.2 Archeological Networks and the Diffusion of

5.3

5.4
5.5
5.6

Rabbinic Judaism

Student Networks and the Spread of the Protestant
Reformation

Denominational Networks and Women’s Ordination
Summary and Conclusion

For Further Reading

6 Politics and Community

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

6.6
6.7

Introduction

Social Capital and Social Networks

Social Networks and Civic Engagement
Congregational Networks and Political Activism
Excursus: Church and State Separation and Civic
Engagement

Summary and Conclusion

For Further Reading

PART IV TIES THAT BUILD UP
7 Networks and Tradition

7.1
7.2
7.3

7.4
7.5
7.6

Introduction

Church and Sect

Church, Sect, and Cult: Independent Religious
Movements

Ego Networks and Religious Tradition
Summary and Conclusion

For Further Reading

8 Health and Happiness

8.1
8.2

Introduction
Networks and Adolescent Health and Happiness

111
112

114
114
116
122
125
128
130
131

135

137
137

139

145
148
166
166

169
169
171
173
174

188
191
191

195

197
197
199

206
212
219
220

222
222
225



Contents

8.3 Networks and Life Satisfaction

8.4 Networks and Suicide

8.5 Epidemics, Networks, and the Rise of Christianity
(with Robert Schroeder)

8.6 Summary and Conclusion

8.7 For Further Reading

PARTY TIES THAT TEAR DOWN

9 Conflict and Cohesion
9.1 Introduction
9.2 Cohesion and Conflict: Zablocki’s Urban Communes
9.3 Conflict and Cohesion: Sampson’s Monks
9.4 Conflict and Creativity: Collins’s Philosophical
Networks
9.5 Summary and Conclusion
9.6 For Further Reading

10 Radicalization and Violence
10.1 Introduction
10.2 Group Polarization and Religious Radicalization
10.3 Peoples Temple, the Armed Islamic Group,and the
Branch Davidians
10.4 Violent Anabaptists
10.5 Summary and Conclusion
10.6 For Further Reading

PART VI CONCLUSION

11 Lessons Learned: The End of the Beginning
11.1 Introduction
11.2  Ethics and Social Network Research
11.3 Summary and Conclusion

Appendix A: Glossary of Terms
Appendix B: Defining Religion
Appendix C:SNA Software
References

Index

230
232

238
248
249

251

253
253
255
263

269
286
286

288
288
290

295
302
312
314

315

317
317
319
321

323
332
335
339
383



