Contents Commitment gallers and Commitment ga

List of Tables Preface Acknowledgments PART I INTRODUCTION 1 The Surprising (at Least to Some) Persistence of Religion 1.1 Introduction 3.2 Empirical Anomalies 5.3 Religion as Rational Choice 1.4 Religious Economies 1.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 1.7 For Further Reading 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Misconceptions 2.3 Assumptions 2.4 Terms and Concepts 2.5 Social Network Data 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 3.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND 3 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 3.2 Moonies, Mormons, and More			Figures	iffusi	bage x
Acknowledgments PART I INTRODUCTION 1 The Surprising (at Least to Some) Persistence of Religion 1.1 Introduction 3.1.2 Empirical Anomalies 1.3 Religion as Rational Choice 1.4 Religious Economies 1.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 34 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 4.7 For Further Reading 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Misconceptions 2.3 Assumptions 2.4 Terms and Concepts 2.5 Social Network Data 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 3.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND 3 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87		List of	Tables		xiii
PART I INTRODUCTION 1 The Surprising (at Least to Some) Persistence of Religion 1.1 Introduction 3.1.2 Empirical Anomalies 5.1.3 Religion as Rational Choice 1.4 Religious Economies 1.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 1.7 For Further Reading 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Misconceptions 2.3 Assumptions 2.4 Terms and Concepts 2.5 Social Network Data 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 3 Secruitment and Conversion 3 Recruitment and Conversion			Una Franches Datellah var at 1 7 2 2 1 1 7		XV
PART I INTRODUCTION 1 The Surprising (at Least to Some) Persistence of Religion 1.1 Introduction 3.1.2 Empirical Anomalies 1.3 Religion as Rational Choice 1.4 Religious Economies 1.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 34 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 42.7 For Further Reading 44 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 2.1 Introduction 47 2.2 Misconceptions 50 2.3 Assumptions 51 2.4 Terms and Concepts 52 2.5 Social Network Data 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 38 PART II TIES THAT BIND 3 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87		Ackno	Wieugmenis		xxii
1 The Surprising (at Least to Some) Persistence of Religion 1.1 Introduction 3 1.2 Empirical Anomalies 5 1.3 Religion as Rational Choice 1.4 Religious Economies 22 1.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 34 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 42 1.7 For Further Reading 44 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 47 2.1 Introduction 47 2.2 Misconceptions 50 2.3 Assumptions 52 2.4 Terms and Concepts 59 2.5 Social Network Data 6 Collecting Social Network Data 74 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 75 27 28 For Further Reading 76 38 PART II TIES THAT BIND 38 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87	DA	DT I IN			288
1.1 Introduction 1.2 Empirical Anomalies 1.3 Religion as Rational Choice 1.4 Religious Economies 1.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 1.7 For Further Reading 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Misconceptions 2.3 Assumptions 2.4 Terms and Concepts 2.5 Social Network Data 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 2.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 7 8					
1.1 Introduction 1.2 Empirical Anomalies 1.3 Religion as Rational Choice 1.4 Religious Economies 1.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 34 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 1.7 For Further Reading 42 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 2.1 Introduction 47 2.2 Misconceptions 50 2.3 Assumptions 52 2.4 Terms and Concepts 2.5 Social Network Data 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 2.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87					
1.2 Empirical Anomalies 1.3 Religion as Rational Choice 1.4 Religious Economies 2.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 3.4 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 4.7 For Further Reading 4.7 For Further Reading 4.8 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 4.9 Li Introduction 4.1 Introduction 4.1 Introduction 4.2 Misconceptions 4.3 Assumptions 4.4 Terms and Concepts 4.5 Social Network Data 4.6 Collecting Social Network Data 4.7 Summary and Conclusion 4.8 Social Network Data 4.9 Collecting Social Network Data 4.1 Ties That BIND 4.8 Social Network Data 4.9 Social Network Data 4.0 Collecting Social Network Data 4.1 Summary and Conclusion 4.2 Social Network Data 4.3 Social Network Data 4.4 Social Network Data 4.5 Social Network Data 4.6 Collecting Social Network Data 4.7 Summary and Conclusion 4.8 Summary and Conclusion 4.7 Summary and Conclusion 4.8 Summary					
1.5 Religion as Rational Choice 1.4 Religious Economies 2.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 3.4 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 4.7 For Further Reading 4.2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 4.1 Introduction 4.2 Introduction 4.3 Assumptions 4.4 Terms and Concepts 4.5 Social Network Data 4.6 Collecting Social Network Data 4.7 Summary and Conclusion 4.8 Social Network Data 4.9 Collecting Social Network Data 4.1 Ties That BIND 4.0 Social Network Data 4.1 Ties That BIND 4.1 Ties That BIND 4.2 Social Network Data 4.3 Recruitment and Conversion 4.4 Social Network Data 4.5 Social Network Data 4.6 Collecting Social Network Data 4.7 Summary and Conclusion 4.8 Summary and Conclusion 4.9 Summary and Conclusion 4.9 Summary and Conclusion 4.9 Summary and Conclusion 4.0 Summary and Conclusion 4.0 Summary and Conclusion 4.1 Summary and Conclusion 4.2 Summary and Conclusion 4.3 Summary and Conclusion 4.4 Summary and Conclusion 4.5 Summary and Conclusion 4.7 Summary and Conclusion 4.7 Summary and Conclusion 4.8 Summary and Conclusion 4.9 S			Empirical Anomalies		
1.5 A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Identity Theory 34 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 42 1.7 For Further Reading 44 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 47 2.1 Introduction 47 2.2 Misconceptions 50 2.3 Assumptions 52 2.4 Terms and Concepts 59 2.5 Social Network Data 74 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 75 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 87 3.8 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87		1.5			13
Theory 1.6 Summary and Conclusion 1.7 For Further Reading 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Misconceptions 2.3 Assumptions 2.4 Terms and Concepts 2.5 Social Network Data 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 2.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND 3 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 34 47 47 47 47 47 48 49 40 40 41 47 40 41 41 42 42 43 44 45 46 47 47 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48			Religious Economies nonpuborant		22
1.6 Summary and Conclusion 42 1.7 For Further Reading 44 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 47 2.1 Introduction 47 2.2 Misconceptions 50 2.3 Assumptions 52 2.4 Terms and Concepts 59 2.5 Social Network Data 74 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 80 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 83 2.8 For Further Reading 85 87 3 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87		1.5	A Cultural Sociology of Religion: Subcultural Idea	ntity	
1.7 For Further Reading 2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Misconceptions 2.3 Assumptions 2.4 Terms and Concepts 2.5 Social Network Data 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 2.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87				6.3	34
2 Social Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction 2.1 Introduction 47 2.2 Misconceptions 50 2.3 Assumptions 52 2.4 Terms and Concepts 59 2.5 Social Network Data 74 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 80 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 83 2.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 3 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87		1.6	Summary and Conclusion		42
2.1 Introduction 47 2.2 Misconceptions 50 2.3 Assumptions 52 2.4 Terms and Concepts 59 2.5 Social Network Data 74 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 80 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 83 2.8 For Further Reading 83 PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 3 Recruitment and Conversion 87 3.1 Introduction 87		1.7	For Further Reading		44
2.1 Introduction 47 2.2 Misconceptions 50 2.3 Assumptions 52 2.4 Terms and Concepts 59 2.5 Social Network Data 74 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 80 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 83 2.8 For Further Reading 83 PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 3 Recruitment and Conversion 87 3.1 Introduction 87	2	Social	Network Analysis: A Brief Introduction		47
2.2 Misconceptions 2.3 Assumptions 2.4 Terms and Concepts 2.5 Social Network Data 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 2.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 83 85 87 87			Introduction		47
2.3 Assumptions 2.4 Terms and Concepts 59 2.5 Social Network Data 74 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 80 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 83 2.8 For Further Reading 85 Recruitment and Conversion 87 3.1 Introduction 87		2.2	Misconceptions		50
2.4 Terms and Concepts 2.5 Social Network Data 74 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 83 2.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 3 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87		2.3	Assumptions		
2.5 Social Network Data 74 2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 80 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 83 2.8 For Further Reading 83 PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 3 Recruitment and Conversion 87 3.1 Introduction 87		2.4			
2.6 Collecting Social Network Data 2.7 Summary and Conclusion 2.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 80 83 83 83		2.5	Social Network Data		
2.7 Summary and Conclusion 2.8 For Further Reading PART II TIES THAT BIND 83 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 83 84 85 87		2.6	Collecting Social Network Data		
2.8 For Further Reading 83 PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 3 Recruitment and Conversion 87 3.1 Introduction 87		2.7	Summary and Conclusion		
PART II TIES THAT BIND 85 3 Recruitment and Conversion 87 3.1 Introduction 87			the property of the first the property of the		
3 Recruitment and Conversion 3.1 Introduction 87			Movements		00
3.1 Introduction 87	PAI	RT II TI			85
3.1 Introduction 87	3	Recruit	uncil and Conversion		87
· ·					
		3.2			
3.3 Why Do Networks Matter? noisoubound 1.8 95			,, ,		0,
3.4 Excursus: Statistical Models for Social Network Data 97				ata	

	0
V111	Contents
ATTT	COLLABOR

	3.5	Summary and Conclusion		111
	3.6	For Further Reading		112
4	Commi	tment and Conformity		114
	4.1	Introduction		114
	4.2	Homophily and Commitment		116
	4.3	Mobility and Commitment		122
	4.4	Community and Commitment		125
	4.5	Commitment and Conformity		128
	4.6	Summary and Conclusion		130
	4.7	For Further Reading		131
PAF	TIII T	IES THAT LOOSE		135
5	Diffusi	on and Innovation		137
	5.1	Introduction		137
	5.2	Archeological Networks and the Diffusion of		
		Rabbinic Judaism		139
	5.3	Student Networks and the Spread of the Protesta	nt	
		Reformation		145
	5.4	Denominational Networks and Women's Ordina	tion	148
	5.5	Summary and Conclusion		166
	5.6	For Further Reading		166
6	Politics	s and Community and Chambas an noisiles		169
	6.1	Introduction solmonood asolgilo A		169
	6.2	Social Capital and Social Networks		171
	6.3	Social Networks and Civic Engagement		173
	6.4	Congregational Networks and Political Activism		174
	6.5	Excursus: Church and State Separation and Civic	1.7	
		Engagement Annual Annual Annual Annual		188
	6.6	Summary and Conclusion		191
	6.7	For Further Reading		191
PA	RT IV T	Assumptions Terms and Concepts		195
7	Netwo	orks and Tradition		197
	7.1	Collection Social Network Data		197
	7.2	Classical and Cook		199
	7.3	Church, Sect, and Cult: Independent Religious		
		Movements		206
	7.4	Ego Networks and Religious Tradition		212
	7.5	Summary and Conclusion		219
	7.6	For Further Reading		220
8	Health	and Happiness and More grommoM assimooM		222
35	8.1			222
		Networks and Adolescent Health and Happiness		225

	C	ontents	ix
	8.3	Networks and Life Satisfaction	230
	8.4	Networks and Suicide	232
		Epidemics, Networks, and the Rise of Christianity	
	Em	(with Robert Schroeder)	238
	8.6	Summary and Conclusion	248
		For Further Reading	249
	3 5	marry network of cities in the Roman Empire, 200 CE	247
PA	RT V T	IES THAT TEAR DOWN	251
9	Confli	ct and Cohesion	253
	9.1	Introduction	253
	9.2	Cohesion and Conflict: Zablocki's Urban Communes	255
		Conflict and Cohesion: Sampson's Monks	263
		Conflict and Creativity: Collins's Philosophical	200
		Networks Networks	269
	9.5		286
	9.6		286
10			
10		inzation and violence	288
		Introduction	288
	10.2	Group Polarization and Religious Radicalization	290
	10.3	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	5.500
	10.1	Branch Davidians Violent Anabaptists	295
		Violent Amadaptists	302
	10.5	Summary and Concrusion	312
	10.6	For Further Reading	314
PAI	RT VI C	CONCLUSION	315
11	Lesson	s Learned: The End of the Beginning	317
69		Introduction	317
	11.2	Ethics and Social Network Research	319
	11.3	Summary and Conclusion	321
	11.0	Hypothetical social network (prokers and sciences)	321
	1	Sixteenth-century emabantic lend Thin per 12 A 21	10.55
		dix A: Glossary of Terms	323
		dix B: Defining Religion	332
		dix C: SNA Software	335
	Referen	mces showing allowing showing slock with the slock with the showing slock with the slock with the showing slock with the slock with the showing slock with the showing slock with the slock	339
	Index		383
		Potential converts' ties to members and nonventheen	
		The CRTN: preexisting, post-joining and operational	